For the year ended

31 December 2014

(Note)

(unaudited)

Loss before
taxation

 approximately
HK$23.94 million

Approximately
HK$8.53 million

Loss after
taxation

 approximately
HK$24.44 million

Approximately
HK$9.43 million

Note:  The Target Company was incorporated on 11 July 2014 and became the holding company of the

operating subsidiaries of the Target Group on 30 September 2014.  The above shows the combined

results of the Target Group members for the year ended 31 December 2014.

The unaudited consolidated net liabilities of the Target Group as at 31 December 2015 were
approximately HK$50.1 million.

 8

EFFECTS ON THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

The table below show the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement and (ii) immediately upon completion of the Acquisition, assuming no other
changes to the share capital structure of the Company or shareholding of the parties identified:

 As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately upon completion of

the Acquisition

 Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Directors

Peter Chou (Note 1) 714,401,746 6.68 714,401,746 6.62

Seah Ang (Note 2) 502,134,789 4.69 502,134,789 4.65

Amit Chopra (Note 3) 502,134,789 4.69 502,134,789 4.65

Substantial

shareholders

Zhang Xiaoqun (Note

4)
1,672,035,000 15.63 1,672,035,000 15.50

Public Shareholders

Mr. Tse - - 87,051,143 0.81

Other public
Shareholders

7,309,851,082 68.31 7,309,851,082 67.76

Total 10,700,557,406 100.00 10,787,608,549 100.00

Notes:

1.  Mr. Peter Chou holds these Shares through his wholly-owned companies, Kabo Limited and Honarn

Inc. Kabo Limited holds 602,561,746 Shares and Honarn Inc. holds 111,840,000 Shares.

2.  Mr. Seah Ang holds these Shares through his wholly-owned company, Global Domain Investments

Limited. Mr. Seah Ang also holds 100,000,000 outstanding share options granted under the Company’s

share option scheme.

3.  Mr. Amit Chopra holds these Shares through his wholly-owned company, Redmount Ventures Limited.

Mr. Amit Chopra also holds 63,000,000 outstanding share options granted under the Company’s share